

## The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia

(Southern Branch)

24-B, Jalan Abiad, Taman Tebrau Jaya, 80400 Johor Bahru, Johor Tel: 07-3319705 Fax: 07-3363406 E-mail: iemsouthern@gmail.com Website: www.iemsb.org.my

## Technical Visit to KHP Steel Product (M) Sdn. Bhd. (KEXTRA)

Date : 7 October 2023 (Saturday) Time : 9.00 a.m. – 1.30 p.m.

Venue : Lot 9512, Jalan Yong Peng, Mukim Sri Medan, 83400 Batu Pahat, Johor.

Participants to assemble at the IEM (Southern Branch) Secretariat office at 7.30 a.m.

Transportation by bus to KEXTRA will be provided by IEM (SB).

Attire : Smart and casual. Safety helmet and shoes are not required.

#### **Synopsis**

KHP Steel Product (M) Sdn. Bhd. (KEXTRA) was established in November 2000, KEXTRA first started in humble surroundings as a registered company set up in Batu Pahat, Johor. Backed by an unwavering commitment to Quality and Assurance and Customer Satisfaction, KEXTRA has over the years forged a name for itself as one of the industry's most trusted names. Today, we have grown significantly to become a leading manufacturer of steel products, with a key expertise in steel roofing materials.

The objective of this technical visit is to focus on the innovative advancements in the field of metal roofing, specifically addressing the challenges and opportunities in enhancing structural integrity and promoting sustainability. This exposure will help engineers to understand the application of such engineering work in their field of practice or in their existing business. We are pleased to invite all members to participate in this visit. Details listed as follows:

Time	Itinerary of the visit
7.30 a.m. – 7.45 a.m.	Assemble at IEM (Southern Branch) Secretariat Office
7.45 a.m. – 9.15 a.m.	Travel from IEM (Southern Branch) to KEXTRA Batu Pahat, Johor
	(Leave sharp at 7.45 a.m.)
9.15 a.m. – 9.30 a.m.	- Arrival of guest
	- Introduction and Welcoming speech
9.30 a.m. – 11.30 a.m.	- Technical Briefing
	- Question and Answer Session
11.30 a.m. – 12.30 p.m.	- Facility Visit
	- Group Photo
12.30 p.m. – 1.00 p.m.	- Lunch
	- End of visit
1.30 p.m.	- Depart from KEXTRA Batu Pahat, Johor

#### **Participant Fees:**

	Fees
IEM Member	RM 120.00
Non- IEM Member	RM 200.00

**Closing Date: 3 October 2023** 

The visit is strictly limited to <u>30 participants</u> only. Registration will be on a first-come-first-serve basis <u>REGISTRATION IS</u> <u>CONFIRMED ONLY WITH PAYMENT RECEIVED</u>. Kindly return the reply slip to the IEM (SB) office before <u>3 October 2023</u> together with a non-refundable commitment fee, made payable to <u>The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia (Southern Branch)</u>. Alternatively, you could bank-in the Commitment Fees into the Institution's Maybank Current Account (No. 5-013920-15708) and to facsimile the bank-in slip as well as the Reply Slip to the Institution. Please note that the fees must be settled in advance prior to the visit. Please also be reminded that if a place is reserved and the intended participant failed to attend the visit, the fee will still have to be settled in full. Thank you for your continuous support of the Institution.

Sub-Committee on Technical Visit, IEM (SB)

### **REPLY SLIP**

To: Hon. Secretary

Note

The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia (Southern Branch)

Fax: 07 - 336 3406 or email: iemsouthern@gmail.com

BEM Approved
CPD HOURS: 3.0
Ref No: IEM23/SB/392/V

# Technical Visit to KHP Steel Product (M) Sdn. Bhd. (KEXTRA) 7 October 2023 (Saturday), 9.00 a.m. – 1.30 p.m.

	visit on 7 October 2023 (Saturday) I enclosed he ount of RM as my participant fee for the	•
Name of Member:	Membership No:	
Designation:	Company's Name:	
I.C No. / Passport No.:	(This is strictly compulsory)	
Address:	Tel (O):	Fax:
	(H/P):	
	Email:	
Signature:	Date:	

: Kindly **email to iemsouthern@gmail.com the Reply Slip together with the payment slip** for confirmation.

: Attendance by representative will not be issued with the Certificate of Attendance.

#### PERSONAL DATA PROTECTION ACT

I have read and understood IEM's Personal Data Protection Notice published on IEM's website at www.myiem.org.my and I agree to IEM's use and processing of my personal data